
2023 AusCycling Elite, U19 and Para Track National Championships

Date: 15th- 19th March 2023 Anna Meares Velodrome

Chief Commissaire: Karen O’Callaghan Organiser:  AusCycling
Thursday, March 16 2023 6:04:03pm
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Event 49b: JM19 Pursuit Gold Final
12 Laps 3000m Bronze Final, Gold Final - Result

1. 102 Wil HOLMES (SA) 3:17.108
Half Lap

Lap 1 21.415 21.415 (1)
Lap 2 15.638 37.054 (1)
Lap 3 15.894 52.948 (1)
Lap 4 16.284 1:09.232 (1)
Lap 5 16.107 1:25.340 (1)
Lap 6 15.914 1:41.254 (1)
Lap 7 15.981 1:57.236 (1)
Lap 8 16.031 2:13.267 (1)
Lap 9 15.880 2:29.148 (1)

Lap 10 15.835 2:44.983 (1)
Lap 11 15.935 3:00.918 (1)
Lap 12 16.190 3:17.108 (1)

2. 108 Samuel MCKEE (TAS) 3:22.751 +5.643
Half Lap

Lap 1 21.759 21.759 (2)
Lap 2 15.683 37.442 (2)
Lap 3 15.767 53.209 (2)
Lap 4 16.060 1:09.269 (2)
Lap 5 16.301 1:25.570 (2)
Lap 6 16.401 1:41.971 (2)
Lap 7 16.291 1:58.263 (2)
Lap 8 16.417 2:14.681 (2)
Lap 9 16.627 2:31.308 (2)

Lap 10 16.965 2:48.273 (2)
Lap 11 17.104 3:05.377 (2)
Lap 12 17.374 3:22.751 (2)


